
 
 
 

                                                   

SEND 0-19+ health practitioners (On behalf of health visitor/school nursing services 

Cheshire East) for parents of children & Young people for support, signposting and 

guidance with all SEND related issues and helping to understand why your child may be 

struggling and ideas that may help.  Think your child may have SEND and not sure where 

to go or what to do?  Need support around toileting, sleep, behaviour or development – 

feel free to drop in for a chat?? 

September –  

Tues 2nd September 10-11.30am Nantwich Childrens centre (appts only) 

Tues 9th September 1.30-2.30pm Oakenclough Family hub (Little Stars) (drop in) 

Fri 12th September 9-11am Congleton Family hub (drop in) 

Mon 15th September 9-11am Ash Grove Family Hub (drop in) 

Wed 17th September 1.30-2.30pm Alsager Library  (drop in) 

Thurs 18th September 9.30-11.30am Monks Coppenhall SEND hub (appts only) 

 

October –  

Fri 3rd October 9-11am Congleton Family hub  (drop in) 

Wed 8th October 1.30-2.30pm Alsager Library (drop in) 

Mon 13th October 9-11am Ash Grove Family hub (drop in) 

Thurs 16th October 9.30-11.30 Monks Coppenhall SEND Hub (appts only) 

Fri 17th October 9.30-11.00am – Disley Library and community centre (drop in) 

Fri 24th October 9-11am – Knutsford family hub  (drop in) 

 

 



 
 
 

November –  

Tuesday 4th November  9.30-11.30am  - Nantwich childrens centre  (appts only) 

Tuesday 4th November 1.30-2.30pm Oakenclough Little Stars (drop in) 

Monday 10th November 9-11am – Ash Grove Family hub (appts only) 

Wed 12th November 1.30-2.30pm Alsager Library (drop in) 

Thurs 20th November 9.30-11.30am  Monks Coppenhall SEND hub (appts only) 

Fri 28th November 9-11am Congleton Family Hub  (drop in) 

 

December –  

Tues 2nd December 9.30-11.30am Nantwich childrens centre  (appts only) 

Friday 5th December – 9-11am – Knutsford Family hub  (drop in) 

Monday 8th December 9-11am Ash Grove Family Hub  (drop in) 

Wed 17th December 1.30-2.30pm Alsager Library  (drop in) 

Thurs 18th December 9.30-11.30am Monks Coppenhall  (appts only) 

 

Venues and contact numbers for appts where needed 

Alsager Library, Alsager ST7 2QH 

Ash Grove Family Hub, Macclesfield  SK11 7TD  Tel: 01625 374484 

Congleton Family Hub, Congleton CW12 3AH Tel: 01260 371061 

Knutsford Family Hub, Manor Park North Knutsford WA16 8DB 

Monks Coppenhall SEND Centre of Excellence, Crewe CW1 4LY Tel: 01270 371240 

Nantwich Childrens Centre, Nantwich CW5 5GX Tel: 01270 371240 

Oakenclough Family Hub, Wilmslow SK9 2PZ Tel: 01625 374180 

 

For future dates please see –  

Special Educational Needs and Disability (SEND) - drop-in sessions in Cheshire East - Wirral Community 

Health and Care NHS Foundation Trust                

https://www.wchc.nhs.uk/services/special-educational-needs-and-disability-send-drop-in-sessions-in-cheshire-east/
https://www.wchc.nhs.uk/services/special-educational-needs-and-disability-send-drop-in-sessions-in-cheshire-east/

